VC5117

VC0321

VC0327

VH0156

VHO0211

VC0383

VC0383 ASSEMBLY

PART # DESCRIPTION

VC0278 |FEED CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

VC0321 |FEEDER ASSEMBLY BRACKET

VC0327 |PAWL

VC0329 |TORSION SPRING

VC0382 | MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY 'F-H' W/ ABW COVER

VC5117 | TORSION SPRING

VHO0048 |[SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4x11/2

VHO0049 |[FLEX NUT, 10 -24

VHO0156 |SPRING PIN, 5/32 x 1 1/4

VH0211 |SHCS, 8-32x 3/8

I\)HI—‘I—‘I—‘HHI—‘I—‘I—‘Q

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HEREIN OR HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED,
OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF VERTEX FASTENERS.

VC0239

VCO0382

VH0589

VH0002

VH0220

VHO0049

VH0227
">
VHO0589
VC0360
VC0404

\ VH0573

|3

S Q@Q Qﬂ}

VHO575

a4
VC0362
\W VH0573
©  Veoser
VH0042
VC0381
VH0024

VH0025

R10325

VC0382 MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY

PART #

DESCRIPTION

R10325

WELDED MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY ('F-H)

VC0239

MAGAZINE LINER 'F-H'

VC0381

MAGAZINE COVER 'F-H' SIZE WITH ABW CUTOUT

VH0024

SHCS 4 -40x 3/8

VH0025

LOCK NUT 4 - 40

VH0042

SHCS 8-32x 1/4

NNNHHH’Q

VHO0051

VH0534

VCO0060

VC0366

VH0588

VCO0370

VHO0010

VHO0009

VCO0355

VH0226

VH0028

VCO0072

VH0029

VC0076

@ VH0030
VC0080

VC0278

VHO0069

VCO0372

VC0278 FEED CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PART #

DESCRIPTION

VC0072

CYLINDER END CAP

VC0075

PISTON (CLIP FEEDER)

VC0076

PISTON FEED SPRING

VCO0080

CYLINDER BODY (CLIP FEEDER)

VH0024

SHCS 4 -40x 3/8

VH0027

SHCS, 4-40x5/8

VH0028

SPACER, 1/40D x 1/8 ID x 1/4

VH0029

O-RING, 5/8 x 13/16

VH0030

O-RING, 7/16 x 5/8

VHO0069

PUSH-IN FTG, 90 1/4 OD x 1/8 NPT

HI—\I—‘I\)I\)I\)I—\I—‘HI—\’Q

VHO0037

5o

VCO0383

VH0246 x 10

®

VH0591

&ﬁ VHO5922)

VH0590

VHO0316

PART #

DESCRIPTION

VC0060

BLADE GUIDE

VCO0313

ANTI-BACKUP WHEEL ASSEMBLY

VCO0353

YOKE - HEAVY DUTY

VC0354

RIGHT-SIDE PLATE - HEAVY DUTY

VCO0355

LEFT-SIDE PLATE - HEAVY DUTY

VC0356

TOP PLATE - HEAVY DUTY

VC0357

PISTON ROD - HEAVY DUTY

VCO0358

LINK PIN - HEAVY DUTY

VC0359

ROLLER - HEAVY DUTY

VCO0360

LINK - HEAVY DUTY

VC0361

FRONT PLATE - PC6 - STEPPED - HEAVY DUTY

VC0362

BLADE #82 HEAVY DUTY

VC0364

YOKE SENSOR BRACKET

VC0366

ANVIL #60 - HEAVY DUTY

VCO0370

SHORT HOUSING

VC0372

END CAP W/ O-RING

VCO0373

PISTON WITH O-RINGS

VC0374

ABW SPRING BUSHING

VC0375

ABW LINK

VCO0376

ABW MAGAZINE BRACKET - HEAVY DUTY

VC0377

ABW BUSHING

VC0378

ABW FLAG KNOB

VCO0379

ABW SPRING

VC0383

MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY - 'F-H" W/ CYL

VC0404

PROXIMITY SENSOR - FRONT PLATE

VHO0002

NUT, FLEX, 1/4 - 20

VH0004

BHCS, 1/4-20x 1/2

VH0009

O-RING, #040

VH0010

O-RING, #335

VHO0013

PIN, DOWEL

VH0026

SHCS, 4-40x1/4

VHO0037

PUSH-IN FTG, 1/4 x 1/8 NPT

VHO0049

NUT, FLEX, 10-24

VHO0051

SHCS, 10-32x1/2

VH0157

SHCS, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8

VHO0174

PLUG, 1/4 NPT

VH0220

SHCS, 1/4-20x1/2

VHO0226

SHCS, 5/16-24 x 1 3/4

VHO0227

NUT, FLEX, 5/16 - 24

VHO0246
x 10

TUBING, 1/4, POLYETHELYNE

RlWwwlRrRIMR(RIRINR]| lI—‘HI—‘HI—\I—\HI—\I—‘HI—\HI—\HHI—\HI\)I—\I\)HI—‘HI—\HHI—‘Q

VH0316

SHCS, 1/4 -20x 3/4

VH0534

WASHER, FLAT, #10

VHO0573

SHCS, 10-32x 3/8

VHO0575

PROXIMITY SENSOR - YOKE

VHO0588

O-RING. #013

RN A

VHO0589

CABLE - FRONT PLATE & YOKE

VH0590

VALVE, FLOW CONTROL

VH0591

PROXIMITY SENSOR

VH0592

CABLE

VH0595

BHCS, 1/4-20x11/4

VH0596

SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4x 1

VHO0597

NUT, FLEX, 7/16 - 14, HEAVY JAM

VH0598

O-RING, #113

Rk Rr|Rr(RRN

"Seares. | (C) 2005
e, [DWN BY  JMW

VERTEX FASTENERS
3714 JARVIS AVENUE
SKOKIE, IL 60076 U.S.A.

XX =%£.015

XXX ==£.005
ANGLES + 1/2° AP P D

REV| ECN | DESCRIPTION | BY [APPD DATE MATERIAL:
A 577 | wasvHos9z&vHos94 | IMW | DA 11-7-05
B 583 ADDED O-RINGS JMW | DA 11-17-05 |HEAT TREATMENT:
C 792 REV'SEDFES(%)N PLATE& | JMW | DA 7-12-07
FINISH:

DATE 8-31-05
SCALE 1:2

PC6-366362

DWG. NO. VAO0345

INVENTOR




